

BID TABULATION STANBERY AVENUE WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS City of Bexley, Ohio Bids Opened: May 2nd , 2024, 1:00 p.m.																		
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Material Bid	Labor Bid	Danbert, Inc. 8077 Memorial Drive Plain City, Ohio 43064 (614) 873-4677		Material Bid	Labor Bid	Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio 4500 Snodgrass Road Mansfield, Ohio 44903 (419) 683-4200		Material Bid	Labor Bid	JLD Construction Services 1110 N Cassady Ave Columbus, Ohio 43219 (614) 398-0712	
					Unit Price	Item Total			Unit Price	Item Total			Unit Price	Item Total			Unit Price	Item Total
STANBERY AVENUE WATER MAIN BASE BID																		
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	202	Removal of Existing Water Valve Boxes Including 304 Backfill and Pavement Replacement 301 (10")	EA	10	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$970.59	\$1,170.59	\$11,705.90	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$47.19	\$588.81	\$636.00	\$6,360.00
3	202	Pipe Removed	LF	160	\$42.00	\$6,720.00	\$16.00	\$68.05	\$84.05	\$13,448.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$64.00	\$41.00	\$105.00	\$16,800.00
4	203	Removal of Unsuitable Base and Replacement w/ 441 Type 2 Asphalt Concrete Base, As Directed (Contingency for Trench Repair)	CY	100	\$525.00	\$52,500.00	\$200.00	\$399.71	\$599.71	\$59,971.00	\$288.00	\$192.00	\$480.00	\$48,000.00	\$195.32	\$159.68	\$355.00	\$35,500.00
5	203	Removal of Unsuitable Base and Replacement w/ 304 Limestone Base, As Directed (Contingency for Trench Repair)	CY	50	\$210.00	\$10,500.00	\$50.00	\$155.23	\$205.23	\$10,261.50	\$78.00	\$52.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$68.86	\$159.14	\$228.00	\$11,400.00
6	207	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,447.16	\$4,447.16	\$4,447.16	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,814.38	\$12,185.62	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
7	252	Remove and Replace 6"-8" thick Concrete Drive Approach, Per BEX-ST-03	S.Y.	20	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$50.00	\$267.08	\$317.08	\$6,341.60	\$78.00	\$52.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$121.40	\$340.60	\$462.00	\$9,240.00
8	253	Asphalt Concrete Pavement Replacement for Water Line Trench, 6" 441 Type 2 Intermediate Asphalt placed over 304 LS Trench backfill per Standard DWG BEX-UT-04 Type IIC	CY	205	\$550.00	\$112,750.00	\$200.00	\$405.97	\$605.97	\$124,223.85	\$405.00	\$270.00	\$675.00	\$138,375.00	\$241.43	\$121.57	\$363.00	\$74,415.00
9	253	441 Type 1 placed over Type 2 Intermediate Asphalt per Standard DWG BEX-UT-04 Type IIC	CY	70	\$550.00	\$38,500.00	\$175.00	\$413.35	\$588.35	\$41,184.50	\$288.00	\$192.00	\$480.00	\$33,600.00	\$271.39	\$124.61	\$396.00	\$27,720.00
10	407	Tack Coat, NTSS.1M @ 0.10 gal/SY	GAL	150	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$15.00	\$43.11	\$58.11	\$8,716.50	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
11	608	Remove and Replace 4" or 6" thick Concrete Sidewalk, Class S, Per BEX-ST-13, Spot Work As Directed	SF	1000	\$21.00	\$21,000.00	\$4.00	\$21.94	\$25.94	\$25,940.00	\$12.00	\$8.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$9.36	\$19.64	\$29.00	\$29,000.00
12	614	Maintaining Traffic	LS	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$0.00	\$17,729.36	\$17,729.36	\$17,729.36	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,821.63	\$43,178.37	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
13	616	Water for Dust Control & Street Cleaning	MGAL	30	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$107.19	\$107.19	\$3,215.70	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.07	\$84.93	\$135.00	\$4,050.00
14	659	Seeding & Mulching w/ 4" Topsoil	SY	2,000	\$11.00	\$22,000.00	\$6.00	\$7.12	\$13.12	\$26,240.00	\$12.00	\$8.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$8.86	\$7.14	\$16.00	\$32,000.00
15	659	Water (for Seeded Areas) as Directed	MGAL	40	\$210.00	\$8,400.00	\$200.00	\$330.00	\$530.00	\$21,200.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$64.00	\$64.00	\$2,560.00
16	801	6" D.I. Water Main and Fittings (Class 53) Including 304 Limestone Backfill (For Fire Hydrants)	LF	65	\$315.00	\$20,475.00	\$65.00	\$118.80	\$183.80	\$11,947.00	\$165.00	\$110.00	\$275.00	\$17,875.00	\$166.52	\$126.48	\$293.00	\$19,045.00
17	801	8" D.I. Water Main and Fittings (Class 53) Including 304 Limestone Backfill	LF	2,437	\$250.00	\$609,250.00	\$75.00	\$128.92	\$203.92	\$496,953.04	\$144.00	\$96.00	\$240.00	\$584,880.00	\$166.27	\$52.73	\$219.00	\$533,703.00
18	801	16" D.I. Water Main and Fittings (Class 53) including 304 Limestone Backfill	LF	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,082.58	\$1,782.58	\$17,825.80	\$1,440.00	\$960.00	\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,017.12	\$657.88	\$1,675.00	\$16,750.00
19	801	Chlorination and Testing per AWWA C651 by Contractor	LS	1	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$0.00	\$6,231.72	\$6,231.72	\$6,231.72	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,282.32	\$8,217.68	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
20	801	Fittings, Increase/Decrease (Contingency)	LB	600	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.50	\$1.43	\$4.93	\$2,958.00	\$0.60	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$3.68	\$2.07	\$5.75	\$3,450.00
21	802	8" Valve and Appurtenances Including H.D. Valve Box	EA	6	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$2,250.00	\$241.02	\$2,491.02	\$14,946.12	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,886.76	\$413.24	\$3,300.00	\$19,800.00
22	802	16" Gate Valve and Appurtenances including H.D Valve Box	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,620.54	\$13,620.54	\$27,241.08	\$7,800.00	\$5,200.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$18,328.63	\$1,671.37	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
23	802	8"x6" Anchor Tee & Valve Including H.D. Valve Box	EA	7	\$2,900.00	\$20,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$655.03	\$2,655.03	\$18,585.21	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,539.34	\$410.66	\$2,950.00	\$20,650.00
24	Spec	16" Line Stop (Contingency, As Directed)	EA	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$22,767.54	\$38,767.54	\$38,767.54	\$7,800.00	\$5,200.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,535.00	\$5,535.00	\$11,070.00	\$11,070.00
25	805	1" Water Service Tap Transferred, Long, Type K Copper, Including New Curb Stop Box, Per Plan	EA	20	\$3,150.00	\$63,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,770.73	\$3,770.73	\$75,414.60	\$2,460.00	\$1,640.00	\$4,100.00	\$82,000.00	\$1,209.24	\$2,290.76	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00
26	805	1" Water Service Tap Transferred, Short, Type K Copper, Including New Curb Stop Box, Per Plan	EA	18	\$2,625.00	\$47,250.00	\$750.00	\$1,839.14	\$2,589.14	\$46,604.52	\$2,040.00	\$1,360.00	\$3,400.00	\$61,200.00	\$1,443.32	\$1,456.68	\$2,900.00	\$52,200.00
27	805	Upsize Water Service from 1" to 1.5" (Contingency)	EA	20	\$260.00	\$5,200.00	\$575.00	\$70.01	\$645.01	\$12,900.20	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$23,000.00
28	805	Install New Water Service, 1" Type K, from Curb Stop to Meter in Building including connection to Meter by licensed plumber, by directional boring, not to exceed 100 lineal feet per each	EA	3	\$6,300.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,946.61	\$6,046.61	\$18,139.83	\$2,880.00	\$1,920.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00
29	805	Install Additional Water Service Pipe, 1" Type K, from Curb Stop to yard area behind walk by directional boring, as directed (Contingency)	LF	200	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$10.00	\$14.65	\$24.65	\$4,930.00	\$37.00	\$25.00	\$62.00	\$12,400.00	\$12.33	\$54.67	\$67.00	\$13,400.00
30	808	Cut & Cap Existing 6" Water Main	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$350.00	\$711.61	\$1,061.61	\$4,246.44	\$2,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$153.78	\$546.22	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
31	809	Fire Hydrant, per Plan (minimum 5' depth of bury)	EA	7	\$4,400.00	\$30,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,027.14	\$1,127.14	\$7,889.98	\$3,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,872.26	\$627.74	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00

BID TABULATION
STANBERY AVENUE WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS

City of Bexley, Ohio
 Bids Opened: May 2nd , 2024, 1:00 p.m.

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Material Bid	Labor Bid	Danbert, Inc. 8077 Memorial Drive Plain City, Ohio 43064 (614) 873-4677		Material Bid	Labor Bid	Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio 4500 Snodgrass Road Mansfield, Ohio 44903 (419) 683-4200		Material Bid	Labor Bid	JLD Construction Services 1110 N Cassady Ave Columbus, Ohio 43219 (614) 398-0712	
					Unit Price	Item Total			Unit Price	Item Total			Unit Price	Item Total			Unit Price	Item Total
32	809	Fire Hydrant, Removed and Delivered to City Service Department	EA	5	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,262.64	\$1,612.64	\$8,063.20	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$590.11	\$1,109.89	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00
33	810	6" or 12" Fire Hydrant Extensions (Contingency)	EA	5	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$750.00	\$327.30	\$1,077.30	\$5,386.50	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$399.56	\$260.44	\$660.00	\$3,300.00
34	811	Increase or Decrease in Excavation and 304 Backfill	CY	100	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$50.00	\$24.59	\$74.59	\$7,459.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$55.57	\$50.43	\$106.00	\$10,600.00
35	SPEC	Pre-Locate Existing Utilities (Contingency)	EA	5	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$150.00	\$890.72	\$1,040.72	\$5,203.60	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$863.04	\$186.96	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00
36	SS-11	Lateral Sanitary Sewer Televised, Located and Depth determined at all water main crossing locations	EA	45	\$525.00	\$23,625.00	\$0.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$13,275.00	\$210.00	\$140.00	\$350.00	\$15,750.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$22,500.00
37	SS-11	Lateral Storm Sewer Televised	EA	34	\$525.00	\$17,850.00	\$0.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$10,030.00	\$210.00	\$140.00	\$350.00	\$11,900.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$17,000.00
38	SS-11	Lateral Sanitary Die Tested (Contingency)	EA	22	\$210.00	\$4,620.00	\$0.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$6,490.00	\$45.00	\$30.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$700.00	\$15,400.00
39	SS-11	Lateral Storm Die Tested (Contingency)	EA	17	\$210.00	\$3,570.00	\$0.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$5,015.00	\$45.00	\$30.00	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$700.00	\$11,900.00
40	SS-11	Lateral Status Report	LS	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Miscellaneous & Contingency																		
42	614	Temporary Asphalt for Maintenance of Traffic, as Directed by Engineer.	CY	20	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.27	\$2.27	\$45.40	\$120.00	\$80.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$333.57	\$86.43	\$420.00	\$8,400.00
43	Spec.	Hydro Excavate for Water Service Reconnections, as Directed by Engineer	EA	20	\$850.00	\$17,000.00	\$150.00	\$589.14	\$739.14	\$14,782.80	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$860.00	\$0.00	\$860.00	\$17,200.00
44	605	Remove and Replace 4" UD Pipe (Contingency)	LF	60	\$26.00	\$1,560.00	\$7.50	\$62.04	\$69.54	\$4,172.40	\$19.00	\$13.00	\$32.00	\$1,920.00	\$0.84	\$12.66	\$13.50	\$810.00
45	Spec	Repair Existing Brick Curb per BEX-ST-21 (Contingency)	LF	600	\$90.00	\$54,000.00	\$65.00	\$100.19	\$165.19	\$99,114.00	\$26.00	\$18.00	\$44.00	\$26,400.00	\$32.35	\$16.65	\$49.00	\$29,400.00
46	Spec.	Force Account	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00			\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00			\$70,000	\$70,000.00			\$70,000	\$70,000.00
STANBERY AVE WATER BASE BID TOTALS						\$1,440,120.00				\$1,433,443.05				\$1,450,125.00				\$1,452,073.00

STANBERY AVENUE STREET LIGHTING BID																			
1	1001	Remove and Replace Street Lighting Poles w/Luminaire, on Existing Foundation, Complete Including New Wiring, Connector Kits and Anchor Bolts	Ea	10	\$7,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,694.00	\$7,194.00	\$71,940.00					\$4,620.00	\$3,080.00	\$7,700.00	\$77,000.00	
STANBERY AVE STREET LIGHTING BID TOTALS						\$70,000.00				\$71,940.00				No Bid				\$77,000.00	

David B. Koch, P.E.

